501855557 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-MARK SYSTEMS INC.	06/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keiichi Nakajima	
Street Address:	35-9, NISHI-NIPPORI 6-CHOME, ARAKAWA-KU	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7865401	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (240)238-2825

 Phone:
 408-530-8033

Email: patents@cyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Masao Yoshimura, Chen Yoshimura LLP

Address Line 1: 333 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 380

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86269.SB-0006PCTUS2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miwa Tyburski

Total Attachments: 1

source=2_SB-0006PCTUS2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027875 FRAME: 0327 OF \$40.00 /865401

Please return s	gned/recod to:
-----------------	----------------

М#

PM 7874/271791

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

Client Ref. NI-0006PCTUS

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS, E-Mark Systems In	C.	States Date at Applica			
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the	ie tottowing united s	States Patent Applica	non:		
<u>Inventor(s)</u> Nakajima	<u>Application No.</u> 09/630,563	Filing Date 02 Aug 2000	Title Electronic settlement system, settlement apparatus, and terminal		
by virtue of an assignment from the inventor		ly 7, 2000 nd Trademark Office	and recorded		
010987 , frame 0576 , ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from					
Kejichi Nakajima, an individual					
	i 6-chome, Arakaw	a-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
acknowledges receipt of such consideration					
successors and assigns, the entire right, title					
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s): Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the sa and legal representatives; the undersigned a hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNE	aid ASSIGNEE, for i	its interest as ASSIGI	NEE, its successors, assigns		
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te					
and legal representatives, deemed essential	by ASSIGNEE to A	SSIGNEE's full prot	ection and title in and to the		
invention hereby transferred.					
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize	s Pillsbury Winthrop	LLP of the above ac	ldress to insert hereon any		
further identification necessary or desirable	e for recordation of t	his document.			
In the presence of: Sig: AR P F FF		•			
Name: Koki lioka		DATE: 27.Ju	n.2003		

PAT-1140 12/99

REEL: 027875 FRAME: 0328